thermocouples a WB-FLASH12-1-TC should be
ordered.  This model number includes the
WB-FLASH12-1 card and a special terminal panel
which will allow the board to read thermocouples in
addition to the standard analog voltages.
The WB-FLASH board can also have two analog
outputs. The daughter boards, which add analog input
memory, also include two analog outputs. These

Comes with driver software, Quicklog for windows software and
complete operator’s manual.
Ordering Example: WB-FLASH12-1 board with 15 voltage input
ranges plus WB-T51 panel and cable, $2395 + 189 = $2584
Memory: Supplied with 64 kilowords, expandable to
1 megaword with daughter boards
Analog Outputs: Two 12-bit analog outputs available
with optional daughter board.  Ranges are software
selected for 1-10 V, 0-5 V, ±10 V, ±5 V, ±2.5 V
Digital I/O Lines without Terminal Panel: 8TTL
compatible lines independently selectable as inputs or
outputs. Outputs sink 3 mA with output low (0.5 V),
source 250 µA with output high (2.4 V)
With Terminal Panel: 8 lines independently selectable
as inputs or outputs. Inputs are TTL compatible.
Outputs are Open Collector:
Low level: 50 mA max. (sink)
High level: 30 volts max. <250 µA
Counter/Timer: One 16-bit, up to 3 MHz
Operating Temperature: 32 to 122°F (0-50°C)
Power Consumption: 10 W, 12.5 W with DB03-M
Dimensions: 13.0” x 4.2” (330 x 107 mm)
Auxiliary Power Output: 6.666Vultrastable,+12 V,
-12 V, +5 V
WB-FLASH12-2
Optional WB-T51
Terminal Panel and
Cable, $189.
* Sample rate/channel = multiple channel scan rate/number of channels.
Scan Time
Converter Bits Scan Rate Scan Rate
One Channel Multiple
Channels*
WB-FLASH12-1
12 1 MHz 1 MHz
13 500 kHz 500 kHz
14 250 kHz 250 kHz
WB-FLASH12-2
12 1 MHz 400 kHz
13 250 kHz 100 kHz
14 62.5 kHz 25 kHz
D1
A